OP \$40,00 7722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forsyth of Canada, Inc.		11/29/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PremiumWear, Inc.
Street Address:	5500 Feltl Road
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343-7902
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77223642	COOL ELITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-882-7623

Email: smckniff@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway
Address Line 1: 3450 E. Sunrise Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORSYTH/TM-122 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman P. Soloway
Signature:	/norman p. soloway/
Date:	12/07/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0519

900093662

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 12.07.07#page1.tif source=Assignment 12.07.07#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED:

- 1. The undersigned, FORSYTH OF CANADA INC., (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), the owner of the trade-mark identified in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trade-mark"), as of May 31, 2007 unconditionally assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto PREMIUMWEAR, INC. (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having its principal office or place of business at 5500 Feltl Road, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343-7902, U.S.A., its entire right, title and interest in Canada and in the United States in and to the Trade-mark as described in the attached Schedule "A" together with the entire goodwill attached to the Trade-mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute, at the expense of the Assignee, such further assurances as may reasonably be required in order to permit the Assignee to hold and enjoy the Trade-mark assigned hereunder and to obtain the recording of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Mississ Auga

this 29 of November, 2007.

FORSYTH OF CANADA INC

Bv:

Name: Mensecc

Title: VICE RESIDENT - PARATIONS

MBDOCS_3547174.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0521

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark Application in Canada

T. 1		
Trade-mark	Application No.	Filing Date
COOL ELITE	1330636	2007-01-09

Trade-mark Application in the United States

70			
Trade-mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	
COOL ELITE	77223642	2007-07-06	ĺ

MBDOCS_3547174.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 12/07/2007